OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 18, 2022 AGENDA

| Subject: | Action Required: | Approved By: |
|---|---|--------------------------------|
| Authorization to purchase of Firefighting Protective Coats and Pants for the Little Rock Fire Department. | Ordinance √ Resolution | |
| Submitted By: | | |
| Little Rock Fire Department | | Bruce T. Moore City Manager |
| SYNOPSIS | A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with North American Fire Equipment Company, Inc., for the purchase of Firefighting Protective Coats and Pants the Little Rock Fire Department. | |
| FISCAL IMPACT | The amount is not to exceed \$52,666.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funding for this purchase is available through the Little Rock Fire Department General Fund, Account No. 105120-60035. | |
| RECOMMENDATION | Approval of the resolution. | |
| BACKGROUND | The specifications were written and approved by the members serving on the Fire Department Safety Committee. The purchase will be made utilizing Sourcewell Contract No. 032620-LIO, for seventeen (17) Coats in the amount of \$1,834.00 each and seventeen (17) Pants in the amount of \$1,264.00, from North American Fire Equipment Company for the 2023 Recruit Class. | |